NAICS

4234

5416

5173

3344

3259

5179
3364

3341

3255
3332
3342
5415
5511
5413
5191
9281

2211

3251

8112

3345

3333

3353
2111

3339

5182
3241

3252

3254

3336

3343

3253

5112

5417

5612

Industry Snapshot of Total High-Tech in City of Mesquite, TX, 201921

Industry

Professional and Commercial Equipment and
Supplies Merchant Wholesalers

Management, Scientific, and Technical
Consulting Services

Wired and Wireless Telecommunications Carriers

Semiconductor and Other Electronic Component
Manufacturing

Other Chemical Product and Preparation
Manufacturing

Other Telecommunications
Aerospace Product and Parts Manufacturing

Computer and Peripheral Equipment
Manufacturing

Paint, Coating, and Adhesive Manufacturing
Industrial Machinery Manufacturing
Communications Equipment Manufacturing
Computer Systems Design and Related Services
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services
Other Information Services

National Security and International Affairs

Electric Power Generation, Transmission and
Distribution

Basic Chemical Manufacturing

Electronic and Precision Equipment Repair and
Maintenance

Navigational, Measuring, Electromedical, and
Control Instruments Manufacturing

Commercial and Service Industry Machinery
Manufacturing

Electrical Equipment Manufacturing
Oil and Gas Extraction

Other General Purpose Machinery
Manufacturing

Data Processing, Hosting, and Related Services
Petroleum and Coal Products Manufacturing

Resin, Synthetic Rubber, and Artificial Synthetic
Fibers and Filaments Manufacturing

Pharmaceutical and Medicine Manufacturing

Engine, Turbine, and Power Transmission
Equipment Manufacturing

Audio and Video Equipment Manufacturing

Pesticide, Fertilizer, and Other Agricultural
Chemical Manufacturing

Software Publishers

Scientific Research and Development Services

Facilities Support Services

Empl

546

464
393

218

174

163
140

125

107
105
101
80
79
75
73
52

47
43

36

31

22

20
19

18

17
12

12

Current

Avg Ann
Wages

$122,763

$119,122
$122,246

$159,759

$65,458

$111,343
$114,465

$80,423

$74,386
$58,299
$138,000
$106,119
$128,843
$98,180
$48,274
$93,586

$108,022
$120,850

$60,235

$93,034

$86,244

$95,137
$252,636

$74,203

$80,082
$148,616

$188,428
$99,276
$50,169
$104,322

$24,225

$102,258

$54,567

$38,933

La

2.20

0.73
1.66

1.60

5.55

5.49
0.74

4.50
2.37
3.26
0.10
0.09
0.13
0.41
0.25

0.27
0.77

0.85

0.21

0.65

0.37
0.34

0.18

0.13
0.28

0.34
0.08
0.21
0.48

0.19

0.02

0.01

0.03

5-Year History

Empl
Change

-14

90

-9

10

-3

-5

-3

Ann
%

-0.5%

4.4%

-2.2%

-2.7%

-8.7%

47.3%
1.4%

91.4%

1.6%
9.1%
16.9%
0.3%
17.7%
-9.4%
-4.2%
4.3%

-5.3%

-0.2%

6.5%

4.4%

6.8%

-7.2%
7.9%

16.7%

2.3%
-4.5%

5.4%

13.3%

-9.4%

27.2%

2.5%

19.0%

11.4%
-0.5%

Total
Demand

163

167
106

59

47

41
40

28

33
28
20
25
25
23
30
15

14
13

11

Exits Transfers

57

47

38

22

19

16
13

10

3-Year Forecast

101

82

76

38

34

31
24

20

21
19
17
13
14
12
13
8

Empl
Growth

Ann %
Growth

0.3%

2.6%

-0.6%

-0.3%

-1.1%

-1.2%
0.6%

-0.7%

0.2%
-0.6%
-2.2%
2.3%
1.3%
1.6%
4.2%
0.8%

0.8%

0.6%

0.6%

-0.1%

-0.3%

0.1%
2.4%

0.3%

1.7%
0.5%

-0.6%

0.7%

0.3%

-0.1%

0.0%

2.1%

0.0%

1.5%


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq/
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/

Industry Snapshot of Total High-Tech in City of Mesquite, TX, 201921

Current
Avg Ann
NAICS Industry Empl Wages
3369 Other Transportation Equipment Manufacturing 1 $37,168
4869 Other Pipeline Transportation 1 $88,573
5211 Monetary Authorities-Central Bank 1 $111,394
3346 gﬂ:tr;;:?;;:g;g and Reproducing Magnetic and o n/a
4862 Pipeline Transportation of Natural Gas 0 n/a
5174 Satellite Telecommunications 0 n/a
Total - All Industries 57,320  $66,935
5 Total High-Tech 3,205 $118,144

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2019Q2

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

La
0.09
0.47
0.15

0.00

0.00
0.00
1.00

0.54

5-Year History

Empl
Change
0
1
0

2
-4
-1

5,575

259

Ann
%
6.7%
n/a

-0.3%
n/a
n/a
n/a

2.1%

1.7%

Total

Demand Exits Transfers

0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

21,965 8,220

1,108 453

3-Year Forecast

0
0
0

0

0
0

10,958

606

Empl
Growth

0
0

2,787

49

Ann %
Growth

1.0%
1.1%
-1.4%

1.4%

1.3%
1.4%
1.6%

0.5%


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq/
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq

