Industry Snapshot of Total High-Tech in City of Mesquite, TX, 2019q21

			Current		5-Year History		3-Year Forecast				
			Avg Ann		Empl	Ann	Total			Empl	Ann %
NAICS	Industry	Empl	Wages	LQ	Change	%	Demand	Exits	Transfers	Growth	Growth
4234	Professional and Commercial Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	546	\$122,763	2.20	-14	-0.5%	163	57	101	5	0.3%
5416	Management, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Services	464	\$119,122	0.73	90	4.4%	167	47	82	37	2.6%
5173	Wired and Wireless Telecommunications Carriers	393	\$122,246	1.66	-47	-2.2%	106	38	76	-7	-0.6%
3344	Semiconductor and Other Electronic Component Manufacturing	218	\$159,759	1.60	-32	-2.7%	59	22	38	-2	-0.3%
3259	Other Chemical Product and Preparation Manufacturing	174	\$65,458	5.55	-100	-8.7%	47	19	34	-6	-1.1%
5179	Other Telecommunications	163	\$111,343	5.49	140	47.3%	41	16	31	-6	-1.2%
3364	Aerospace Product and Parts Manufacturing	140	\$114,465	0.74	9	1.4%	40	13	24	2	0.6%
3341	Computer and Peripheral Equipment Manufacturing	125	\$80,423	2.16	121	91.4%	28	10	20	-2	-0.7%
3255	Paint, Coating, and Adhesive Manufacturing	107	\$74,386	4.50	8	1.6%	33	11	21	1	0.2%
3332	Industrial Machinery Manufacturing	105	\$58,299	2.37	37	9.1%	28	11	19	-2	-0.6%
3342	Communications Equipment Manufacturing	101	\$138,000	3.26	55	16.9%	20	9	17	-6	-2.2%
5415	Computer Systems Design and Related Services	80	\$106,119	0.10	1	0.3%	25	6	13	6	2.3%
5511	Management of Companies and Enterprises	79	\$128,843	0.09	44	17.7%	25	8	14	3	1.3%
5413	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services	75	\$98,180	0.13	-47	-9.4%	23	7	12	4	1.6%
5191	Other Information Services	73	\$48,274	0.41	-18	-4.2%	30	7	13	10	4.2%
9281	National Security and International Affairs	52	\$93,586	0.25	10	4.3%	15	5	8	1	0.8%
2211	Electric Power Generation, Transmission and Distribution	47	\$108,022	0.27	-15	-5.3%	14	4	8	1	0.8%
3251	Basic Chemical Manufacturing	43	\$120,850	0.77	-1	-0.2%	13	4	8	1	0.6%
8112	Electronic and Precision Equipment Repair and Maintenance	36	\$60,235	0.85	10	6.5%	11	4	7	1	0.6%
3345	Navigational, Measuring, Electromedical, and Control Instruments Manufacturing	31	\$93,034	0.21	6	4.4%	8	3	5	0	-0.1%
3333	Commercial and Service Industry Machinery Manufacturing	22	\$86,244	0.65	6	6.8%	6	2	4	0	-0.3%
3353	Electrical Equipment Manufacturing	20	\$95,137	0.37	-9	-7.2%	6	2	4	0	0.1%
2111	Oil and Gas Extraction	19	\$252,636	0.34	6	7.9%	7	2	4	1	2.4%
3339	Other General Purpose Machinery Manufacturing	18	\$74,203	0.18	10	16.7%	6	2	3	0	0.3%
5182	Data Processing, Hosting, and Related Services	17	\$80,082	0.13	2	2.3%	5	1	3	1	1.7%
3241	Petroleum and Coal Products Manufacturing	12	\$148,616	0.28	-3	-4.5%	4	1	2	0	0.5%
3252	Resin, Synthetic Rubber, and Artificial Synthetic Fibers and Filaments Manufacturing	12	\$188,428	0.34	3	5.4%	3	1	2	0	-0.6%
3254	Pharmaceutical and Medicine Manufacturing	8	\$99,276	0.08	4	13.3%	3	1	2	0	0.7%
3336	Engine, Turbine, and Power Transmission Equipment Manufacturing	8	\$50,169	0.21	-5	-9.4%	2	1	1	0	0.3%
3343	Audio and Video Equipment Manufacturing	4	\$104,322	0.48	2	27.2%	1	0	1	0	-0.1%
3253	Pesticide, Fertilizer, and Other Agricultural Chemical Manufacturing	3	\$24,225	0.19	0	2.5%	1	0	0	0	0.0%
5112	Software Publishers	3	\$102,258	0.02	-5	- 19.0%	1	0	0	0	2.1%
5417	Scientific Research and Development Services	3	\$54,567	0.01	-3	- 11.4%	1	0	1	0	0.0%
5612	Facilities Support Services	2	\$38,933	0.03	0	-0.5%	1	0	0	0	1.5%

Industry Snapshot of Total High-Tech in City of Mesquite, TX, 2019q21

		Current		5-Year History		3-Year Forecast					
NAICS	Industry	Empl	Avg Ann Wages	LQ	Empl Change	Ann %	Total Demand	Evite	Transfers	Empl Growth	Ann % Growth
IVAICS	illuusti y	Ellibi	wages	LQ	Change	/0	Demand	EXILS	Hansiers	Glowth	Glowth
3369	Other Transportation Equipment Manufacturing	1	\$37,168	0.09	0	6.7%	0	0	0	0	1.0%
4869	Other Pipeline Transportation	1	\$88,573	0.47	1	n/a	0	0	0	0	1.1%
5211	Monetary Authorities-Central Bank	1	\$111,394	0.15	0	-0.3%	0	0	0	0	-1.4%
3346	Manufacturing and Reproducing Magnetic and Optical Media	0	n/a	0.00	-2	n/a	0	0	0	0	1.4%
4862	Pipeline Transportation of Natural Gas	0	n/a	0.00	-4	n/a	0	0	0	0	1.3%
5174	Satellite Telecommunications	0	n/a	0.00	-1	n/a	0	0	0	0	1.4%
	Total - All Industries	57,320	\$66,935	1.00	5,575	2.1%	21,965	8,220	10,958	2,787	1.6%
5	Total High-Tech	3,205	\$118,144	0.54	259	1.7%	1,108	453	606	49	0.5%

Source: JobsEQ®
Data as of 2019Q2
Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.